OTDR LB

Designed to aid in the testing of fiber optic cable when using an OTDR. The OTDR Launch Fiber
Box is used with Optical Time Domain Reflectometers (OTDR's) to help minimize the effects of
the OTDR's launch pulse on measurement uncertainty. Available in many different
configurations and fiber lengths.

> Features

* Pulse Suppressor, Launch Box, Delay Line, Installation/Testing, Training, Calibration

* Compound Latch for positive seal and easy opening with locking feature

* Water and dust proof (Grade A anly) allowing the unit to be taken into almost any environment
* Auto PurgeValve (Grade A only) for changes in altitude and temperature

» Launch Box Family

Grade & - Material SR Polypropylane

* Big Type
* JIBY141767 mm

* Small Type
* 13559043 mm
= 1.0Kgor 80 #0.75kgorse

» Z2km Fiber Max & 0.5km Fiber Max

Grade B - Material: Aluminum Alloy

% Compact
® Carrying Case # 140796733 mm

# 170%96%33 mm

—— w 190996433 mm
{ | « 0L5kgorso

« 2km Fiber Max

# 2301 BO"80 mimy
= 1.0kgorso

w 4k Filber Max

» Specifications

Operating

Temperature 40%to +55°C

Typical Loss < 1dB @131 0nm for 1000 metars
Insert Return Loss Repor

Standard Attachment QTDR Test Report

30 Test Regart [Grade Aanly)

» Ordering Information
LB -[A]-[B]-[C]-[P]
A=Input Connector B=>0utput Connectar C =Fiber D=Length [km}
FC = FC/URC FC=FO/UPC 5 - Corning %/125
SC - SCAJPC SC=5C/UPC Mé& - Corning 62.5/125
ST -ST/UPT ST -ST/UPC M5 - Corning 50/125 {150)
FLA - FL/APL FCA=FLAPC OM3 - Corning 504125 (3500
SCA-SCAAPC SCA - S0VAPC GASTA-TKH GA57A9/125
LC = LO/UPC LC = LC/UPC
Far Example:

Single mode fiber, Input
LB-FC-LCA-5-1.0

FC/UPC; output LO/APC, 1000 meters long

NOTE: Cther special fibe

1 or connectors are available upon request.




